Arlington Public Schools

Purchasing Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 e Phone: (703) 228-6123 o Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva,us

SUBJECT: Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 2 to Contract 58FY16.

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc.
10621 Gateway Blvd, Suite 200

Manassas, VA 20110

Attn: Gerald A. Dalrymple, P.E. - Principal

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY 16, is renewed for one (1) year at r (b) the revised
rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2018 and shall remain valid through June
30, 2019. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS WDP & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING

. /(_‘ ENGINEERS, INC.
Authorized ‘) ~e A S Authorized g N,
Signature: “CM : LM ' (‘ Signature: /

N 7
Printed Name David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name 7, o
and Title: Purchasing Agent and Title: Gi—':'l/!.fib /) DA-( npLE; Vice }rm'fi)wi
f— - . | »- 4 '
Date: (N~ Y , 2OLE Date: (,./ Zi[ 8
Contract 58FY 16

Amendment No. 2



FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CONTRACT

RFP No. 58FY 16 — Architecture/Engineering Services

for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools

Roofing and Building Envelope Design and Inspection

Jane 21, 2018

WDP & Associaies Consulting Engineers, Inc.
10621 Gateway Bivd., Suite 200
Manassas, VA 20110
FEI No. 54-1763349 Phone: (703) 257-9280

CATEGORIES OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND RATES

DESCRIFTTONS
Principal

Associate Principal

Sr. Assaciate

Associate

Sr. Project Manager

St. Engineer I

Sr. Engineer |

Project Engineer IT
Project Engineer 1

Staff Engineer [

Staff Engineer |

St. CADD Operator
CADD Operator

Sr. Engineering Technician
Engineering Technician
Engineering Assistant

EQUIPMENT

Nondestruetive Testing

Surface Penetrating Radar
Impact-Echo Unit

Bore/Fiber Scope

Direct Tensile Bond Rig
Temperature/Humidity Sensor
Congerete Relative Humidity Probe
Pachometer/Profometer

Building Envelope Equipment Rental

Infrared Thermography Camera

ASTM E1105 Window Test Apparatus

ASTM C1601 Masonry Water Penetration Apparatus

ASTM E783 Window Air Leakage Test Apparatus

ASTM D7877 Low Voltage Electric Field Vector Mapping Apparatus
ASTM D7877 High Voliage Electric Field Vector Mapping Apparatus
Roof Nuclear Moisture Density Gage

ASTM E1827 Blower Door

ASTM C1715 Cavity Drainage Test Apparatus

Hygrothermal Testing Equipment

Moisture Meter

EIFS Wet Wall Detector

AAMA 501.2 Calibrated Spray Nozzle
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HOURLY RATES
£ 242.00
$215.25
$ 199.00
$166.75
§ 156.00
$148.50
§14525
$ 128.00
$123.75
§102.50

96.75

§7.00

86.00

§2.00

80.50

53.75

&7 87 5% B2 BT o3

DAILY RATES

$£300.00
$300.00
$215.00
§150.00
§ 35.00
§ 75.00
§ 55.00

$300.00
$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 200.00
$225.00
$100.00
$ 100.00
§ 75.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00



Drata Acguisifion Equipment Rental

Interstitial Temp/RH Probes

Ambient Temp/RH (Indoor Condition)

Outdoor Ambient Temp/RH (Exterior Conditions)
Heat Fiux Sensor & Data Logger

4 Chamne! Thermocouple Data Logger

1 Channel! Thermocouple Data Logger

Visible Light Sensors

Long Wave Radiation Sensor

Short Wave Radiation Sensor & Data Logger

We have no subconsultants.

LABORATORY TESTING

1. Petrographic Anatysis (Concrete or Mortar)

2. Concreie Chioride Content Analysis

3. Carbonation Analysis

REIMBURSABLE COSTS

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1. Copying Cost Price Per Page
2. Mileage per mile

3. Reimbursable Expenses lump sum
SUBCONSULTANTS
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MONTHLY RATES
35.00
36.00
50.00
80.00
45.060
30.00
70.00
§250.00
§ 65.00

5 &% 3 &Y BT BT LY

UNIT RATES
$ 2.100.00/ea,

$ 75.00/ea.
$ 35.00/ea.

RATE OF REIMBURSEMENT

At Actual Cost
IRS Standard Mileage Rate
At Actual Cost + 3%




