

Arlington Public Schools

Purchasing Office

2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 www.apsva.us

SUBJECT: Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 2 to Contract 58FY16.

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc. 10621 Gateway Blvd, Suite 200 Manassas, VA 20110 Attn: Gerald A. Dalrymple, P.E. - Principal

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or (b) the revised rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2018 and shall remain valid through June 30, 2019. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		WDP &	ASSOCIATES CONSULTING
Authorized	lan - 1 boll	Authorized	ENGINEERS, INC.
Signature:	Janos, mari	Signature:	
Printed Name	David J. Webb, C.P.M.	Printed Name	
and Title:	Purchasing Agent	and Title:	GERALD A. DALAMPLE, VICE Prosident
Date:	June 25, 2018	Date:	6/21/18

FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CONTRACT

RFP No. 58FY16 – Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools Roofing and Building Envelope Design and Inspection

June 21, 2018

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc. 10621 Gateway Blvd., Suite 200 Manassas, VA 20110 FEI No. 54-1763349 Phone: (703) 257-9280

CATEGORIES OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND RATES

<u>DESCRIPTIONS</u>	HOURLY RATES
Principal	\$ 242.00
Associate Principal	\$ 215.25
Sr. Associate	\$ 199.00
Associate	\$ 166.75
Sr. Project Manager	\$ 156.00
Sr. Engineer II	\$ 148.50
Sr. Engineer I	\$ 145.25
Project Engineer II	\$ 128.00
Project Engineer I	\$ 123.75
Staff Engineer II	\$ 102.50
Staff Engineer 1	\$ 96.75
Sr. CADD Operator	\$ 87.00
CADD Operator	\$ 86.00
Sr. Engineering Technician	\$ 82.00
Engineering Technician	\$ 80.50
Engineering Assistant	\$ 53.75
EQUIPMENT	<u>DAILY RATES</u>
Nondestructive Testing	
Surface Penetrating Radar	\$ 300.00
Impact-Echo Unit	\$ 300.00
Bore/Fiber Scope	\$ 215.00
Direct Tensile Bond Rig	\$ 150.00
Temperature/Humidity Sensor	\$ 35.00
Concrete Relative Humidity Probe	\$ 75.00
Pachometer/Profometer	\$ 55.00
Building Envelope Equipment Rental	
Infrared Thermography Camera	\$ 300.00
ASTM E1105 Window Test Apparatus	\$ 350.00
ASTM C1601 Masonry Water Penetration Apparatus	\$ 300.00
ASTM E783 Window Air Leakage Test Apparatus	\$ 250.00
ASTM D7877 Low Voltage Electric Field Vector Mapping Apparatus	\$ 150.00
ASTM D7877 High Voltage Electric Field Vector Mapping Apparatus	\$ 150.00
Roof Nuclear Moisture Density Gage	\$ 200.00
ASTM E1827 Blower Door	\$ 225.00
ASTM C1715 Cavity Drainage Test Apparatus	\$ 100.00
Hygrothermal Testing Equipment	\$ 100.00
Moisture Meter	\$ 75.00
EIFS Wet Wall Detector	\$ 50.00
AAMA 501.2 Calibrated Spray Nozzle	\$ 50.00

Data Acquisition Equipment Rental	MONTHLY RATES
Interstitial Temp/RH Probes	\$ 35.00
Ambient Temp/RH (Indoor Condition)	\$ 30.00
Outdoor Ambient Temp/RH (Exterior Conditions)	\$ 50.00
Heat Flux Sensor & Data Logger	\$ 80.00
4 Channel Thermocouple Data Logger	\$ 45.00
1 Channel Thermocouple Data Logger	\$ 30.00
Visible Light Sensors	\$ 70.00
Long Wave Radiation Sensor	\$ 250.00
Short Wave Radiation Sensor & Data Logger	\$ 65.00
LABORATORY TESTING	UNIT RATES
Petrographic Analysis (Concrete or Mortar)	\$ 2,100.00/ea.
2. Concrete Chloride Content Analysis	\$ 75.00/ea.
3. Carbonation Analysis	\$ 35.00/ea.

REIMBURSABLE COSTS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>		<u>UNIT</u>	RATE OF REIMBURSEMENT
2.	Copying Cost	Price Per Page	At Actual Cost
	Mileage	per mile	IRS Standard Mileage Rate
	Reimbursable Expenses	lump sum	At Actual Cost + 3%

SUBCONSULTANTS

We have no subconsultants.